

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2033	33	Version:	0	Name:	Amending Rule 12 of the Rules of the Legislature	County
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/5	/2019			In control:	County Legislature	
On agenda:	12/9	/2019			Final action:	12/9/2019	
Title:	A RESOLUTION amending Rule 12 of the Rules of the Jackson County Legislature.						
Sponsors:	Scott Burnett						
Indexes:	AMENDING RULE 12, JACKSON COUNTY LEGISLATURE						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 20333bu.pdf, 2. 20333adopt.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
12/9/2019	0	County L	egislature		ad	opt	Pass
	IN T	HE COUI	NTY LEG	isl.	ATURE OF J	ACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI	

## **A RESOLUTION** amending Rule 12 of the Rules of the Jackson County Legislature.

## RESOLUTION NO. 20333, December 9, 2019

## INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Legislature desires that the stated starting time of its meetings be

10:00 A.M., thereby necessitating a change to Rule 12; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that Rule 12 of the Rules of the Jackson County Legislature be and hereby is amended, to read as follows:

RULE TWELVE. Regular Meetings.

The Legislature shall hold its regular meeting on Monday. On the first, third, fourth, and fifth Monday of the month, the meeting shall be at [1:00 P.M.] <u>10:00 A.M.</u> at the Kansas City Courthouse. On the second Monday of the month, the meeting shall be at [1:00 P.M.] <u>10:00 A.M.</u> at the Eastern Jackson

County Courthouse. If Monday is a County holiday, the meeting shall be held on the following Tuesday, at the same time as regularly scheduled. The exact time of any succeeding regular meeting can be changed by majority vote.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 20333 of December 9, 2019, was duly passed on December 9, 2019 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas <u>9</u>

Nays <u>0</u>\_\_\_\_\_

Abstaining <u>0</u>

Absent \_\_\_\_0\_\_\_\_

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature